

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan **Tel**: 03-79684001/2 **Fax**: 03-79577678 **E-mail**: roselein@iem.org.my **IEM Homepage**: http://www.myiem.org.my

Technical Visit to Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman Research Centers

(Organized by the Electrical Engineering Technical Division)

Date : 13th May 2016 (Friday)

Time : 9.00am - 2.00pm (Assemble at Bangunan Ingenieur by 8.15am)

(Coach will depart at 8.30am))

Venue : Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (Sg. Long Campus)

BEM Approved : CPD/PDP Hours :
Applying

SYNOPSIS

Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) is working towards to be a prominent research University by year 2020. Realizing the importance of research and development, various efforts and initiatives have been taken in the past 13 years including the establishment of global research network with local and international collaborative partners and establish research centers focusing on several niche areas including but not limiting to power generation and delivery, electric vehicular, photonics and solar technology, communication and networking, health science and etc. Up to date, there are a total of 27 research centers added. In this technical visit, Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman would like to extent the knowledge of engineers on research areas and applications



to the related industries including smart grid, electric vehicle, solar concentrators, energy management, communication and networking, health science and etc.

Time	Tentative Itinerary
8:15 am	Registration at Bangunan Ingeniuer, IEM
8:30 am	Bus Departure from IEM, PJ.
9.00 am	Introduction to Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman
10:00 am	Presentation: Solar Concentrator, Communication
	and Networking & Energy Management
	Lab Tours:
12:00 noon	Smart Grid, Electric Vehicles & Health Science
01:00 pm	Adjourn

COMMITMENT FEE (INCLUSIVE OF GST)
(Non refundable & Non transferable)
IEM Member: RM50.00
Non Member: RM80.00

PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at http://www.myiem.org.my" and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

- ➤ The visit is strictly limited to only thirty (30) participants registered on a first come first pay basis.
- Interested members could register and pay online at IEM website (http://www.myiem.org.my); OR register by returning the appended registration form by 5th May 2016 together with the payment.
- ➤ Cheques are to be made payable to "The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia".
- > The commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.
- > After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- > Members are also reminded that if a place is reserved, IEM may cancel the reservation if payment is not received.
- If IEM maintained the reserved seat and the intending participant failed to attend the visit on the date of the event, the fee will still have to be settled in full.

Ir. Yau Chau Fong

Chairman, Electrical Engineering Technical Division

- REPLY SLIP - Phone No: 03-79684001/02 Fax: 03-7957 7678

Technical Visit to Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman Research Centers

(Organized by the Electrical Engineering Technical Division)

I wish to participate in the above visit on 1st March 2016. I enclosed herewith a	cheque No for the amount of RM as my
commitment fee for the visit.	
Name:	Membership:
Grade:	Contact Number:
Company Name:	
Address :	
I will be participating in the visit on my own risk and hereby indemnity fully th	e IEM from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that
may be sustained by me.	
Date	Signature